

1983

Patti Simonson v. Robert Gordon Travis : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Richard W. Brann; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Simonson v. Travis*, No. 19148 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4717

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	7
ARGUMENT	11
POINT I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS FINDING THAT PLAINTIFF DID NOT MEET HER BURDEN OF PROOF IN ASSERTING ANY DEFENSE TO THE RELEASE HEREIN	11
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT PLAINTIFF EXECUTED A GENERAL RELEASE	11
POINT III	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING CONSIDERATION FOR A GENERAL RELEASE	13
POINT IV	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT PLAINTIFF'S RETENTION OF PARTIAL PAYMENT WAS RELEVANT TO THE COURT'S CONCLUSIONS AND JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL	21
POINT V	
AN INCURER OWES A DUTY TO THIRD PARTY CLAIMANTS TO CONDUCT ITS CLAIMS SETTLEMENT PRACTICES IN A FAIR MANNER AND IN GOOD FAITH, AND A FAILURE TO DO SO RAISES A PRESUMPTION OF FRAUD AND UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE	24
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CONTENTS

<u>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Fire & Travelers</u> (Utah) 606 P. 2d 1197 (1980)	20
<u>Budger & Co. v. Fidelity Bldg. & Loan</u> 94 U. 97, 70 P. 2d 669 (1942)	23
<u>Browning v. Equitable Life Assurance Soc.</u> 94 Utah 532, 72 P. 2d 1066 (1937).....	23
<u>Bryant v. Deseret News</u> 120 Utah 241, 233 P. 2d 355	16
<u>First Security Bk v. Maxwell</u> (Utah) 659 P. 2d 1078 (1983)	17
<u>Heath v. Utah Home Fire Ins. Co.</u> (Idaho) 476 P. 2d 341 (1965)	23
<u>Hibdon v. Truck Ins. Exchange</u> (Utah) 677 P. 2d 1312 (1983)	17
<u>Holland v. Brown</u> 17 U. 2d 407, 84 P. 2d 77 (1944)	16
<u>Hargis v. Industrial Loan Corporation</u> (Utah) 677 P. 2d 151 (1983)	16
<u>Reliable Furniture Co. v. Fidelity & Gly. Ins.</u> 16 Utah 23115, 84 P. 2d 885 (1944)	23
<u>Royal Globe Ins. Co. v. Superior Bond</u> 23 Cal. 3d 850, 592 P. 2d 842, 592 P. 2d 829 (1979)	27, 29
<u>In re Swan Estate v. Walker Park & Trust Co.</u> 4 U. 2d 277, 243 P. 2d 687 (1955)	13, 28
<u>Tabor v. Lederer</u> 204 Kan. 716, 81 P. 2d 1100	11
<u>Wingets, Inc. v. Butters</u> 28 Utah 1171, 56 P. 2d 187 (1947)	16

66 Am. Jur. 2d, Release, continued	
Section 59.....	17
Section 60.....	17
Section 61.....	20
Section 62.....	7
Appleman, Insurance Law & Practices, Vol. 5:	
Section 1711.....	12,17
Section 1712.....	28
Couch on Insurance 2d, Vol. 16:	
Section 60:11.....	20
Section 60:18.....	16
31-A C.J.S., Evidence:	
Section 104.....	12
45 C.J.S. Insurance:	
Section 1109.....	23
76 C.J.S., Release:	
Section 1.....	16

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES

1 ALR FED. 693,	
National Association of Insurance Commissioners Model Act:	
2 NAIC Proceedings, 1947, 352-403.....	25
1 NAIC Proceedings, 1972, 453-461.....	25
Utah Insurance Department, Unfair Claims Settlement Practices	
Regulation, 50-3.....	25,26,27
